IS 655.26753.000 | /

1
o i - SIDE ONE \ |
STATE CORPORAT {ON COMMISSION OF KANSAS APL NOe 15-...0220200 033 A i iiiiiiiiienicnnans |
1L &' GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION .
"HELL QI'PLETION [+ 34 EWLETION Fm" Coun‘l’y----‘F-l-rlr-l-ey"-u---.--.---..-.-----............
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY - East
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE AL LS S sl TwpPhS.Rge 3Rl pyvest
(bera‘for: LICBI‘ISO ' -----.--601-'!'03'!-----:---------l-- ---%3.0-011. FT North from Sou‘l‘heasf rner of Sectlon
" Name ..E“??.C].Ir.@.1{..Q!-.]_-_-E-P-]a-]-7...3;91-'1.'..-.'—-51.0.-... _54_9_5__”.__ Ft+ West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address .lQ.S:, Main e #310, i ivveriionans. (Note: Locate well In section plat below)

Ci'fy/S‘l‘a'I‘e/le ﬂ.iat.:;l.l‘]'._t.a_.," q{l?’.ats.....zg..z.... lease Name.-..Q?!nfp-b?}*.]:.gmqn....-.oWel1' #.:-Lo_n50-ol

Purchaser------K-ng--ooj-'!'------------------u------ Fleld Name......--.Méfé(u,ugﬂ-q:fnuu-.

Jeff Wood Producing Formaﬂon......D.d.i.s.s.’:.i'?.s.j:PP.i.a.‘?............
Werafor Contact PErSOéI 00202-5_;-08-1-32--311-..---o--oo , |
Phone ..ODOIIO(IBIOI)Ill.ll:ll..ll.n.ll!ll.l-.l.. E‘B\’a*lon: G’Ound-nn...z.??.l..........KB.....%??.G....-
- Sa
5883 ' ctlon Plat
Con‘l‘rac‘l‘or:Llcense.# MbaNsABLEaLSeNbEsELESETRSRR TR - T T 5280
. Name ...YCT?.F.JE%QE.I?F}.];];}RKJ. ..CP.'I[.IE?P. sesmsenien ‘ l : i e . ‘ . 44950
- 4620
-4 - . . ' . . {a290
Wel ISH'O Geologlsf----ESO.??.I:E-?.aQ.EFPHH.-.-.-..-.- : 3960
Phone--.--(-?'-]éé)..z.Q.S?.s.l‘g;L-......---.--.;----. '—'—.'+ b - i ' ‘ " + 43630
\‘\ 3300
W S R S TR DT B T TS 1Y
Designate Type of Completion EQ,EN?SE;M\&%% t———t 2640
New Wall Re-Entry Wor kovay ?‘;3\0“] ok SRER AR R LR B P B-X )1
—_ — —_ . Q“?Q . 1980
Pt 4 .1 . . ! . . . 41850
KOI I.;.._— . SWD . -Fél"ﬂ?) Abd - 31 \%@ 4 - 1320
Gas Inj Delayed Chi? o {1 - ' BERES
__Dbry - __ Other (Core, Water Supply etfc.) o ““\\l:i\ﬁ o 1 ] i : !{ g poad
IT OWWO: old well info as follows: E“‘N pans i Y Lt
Operator «. Q524 .BPJ.@}R‘I.CQ:QDomtiDmQ%\N\ - g % § § § § g § g § 228 283
Well Name ..qamphel;l-..#lo....................
Comp. Date AdTd&=87.....01d Total Depth.4732 WATER. SUPPLY INFORMAT ION
Disposition of Produced Water: ___Disposal
WELL HISTORY Docke?t F sesvsvcesccovnessces Re essurlng
___hepr
Orilling Method:
_XxMud Rotary _ Alr Rotary _Cable Questions on this portion of the ACO-t call:

quer Resources Boerd (913) 296-~3717

'Y .:!..—.2.6-7.8'8. .:!.-_.2.9-".".B§ ssane . .%7-1.7._-§.8- ass Source of Water B

Spud Date Date Reached TD  Completion Date Division of Water Resources Permit #esesesascnssaves

.4@00'. esesasssanssens GroundwaterseeseessFt North from Southeast Corner

Total Depth PBTD (Well) seressslt West from Southeast Corner of
in hole at Sec Twp Rge East West

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 458 .feet
Multiple Stage Gementing Coliar Used? ~EX Yes ./’No Sur face Watere......Ft North from Southeast Gorner
If yes, show depth setesesesetiPd Lo ue o foat {Stream,pond @tClessssdFt Wast from Southeast Corner

't alternate 2 completlion, cement_clrculated — O Sec Twp Rge - East Wo st

trome«{%. 7% 0 fe0t depth ‘I‘o-..-.....w/?.c'.Q.Sx cmt - -

Cement Company MName sseesesssecrasnassvacsncssonnes Other (explain)eesccacesnsecrssasrassscsnssncnsanes

INVOICE® # sueeeecnnsessssesnsanvssnnsnssoassasassane — (purchased from clty, R.W.D. #)
7~1e-2y

TINSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed In triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission,
200 Colorado Derby Bulldlng, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any we(l. Ruie
82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply.

Information on slde +two of thls form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months |f requested
In writlng and submitted with the form- See rule 82-3-107 for confldentiality In excess of 12 months.

One copy of all wireline logs and driller ime log shall be attached with this form. Submit P-4 form with

all plugged wel Submit CP-111 form wifh all temporarily zbandoned wells.

regul atlons promuigated to regulate the oi! and gas Industry have

SR B0 S P JesaRpERRPEARERBEEEESeenidndRddNRRN K.c.c. OFHCE USE NLY i'rt;)
F atter of Confidentlality Attached ]f"
Y. R:. M0 ... pate 3223880 |c 7 Wireline Log Received I:U\
' C Drillers Timelog Recelved l?
:lé\,\\ \& Distribution ISU
Sutkg‘;\ibed and sworn to before me this Fes%%. «day o;:s‘ S’m Kee SWD/Rep  NGPA |=
19. 20N ~ \D ¥ keS Plug Other 12
. _v . _ a
Nofary PubliCeesssaies --%%M-o e endbestasn ssssvsnsye {Speclfy) ]'
ba ) "
f :(:’lnr'j ]j\;nt;{gg\j essvssssssatenenesenbribtnennesERuRRRNl
Dafe &)mrssron Exprreslll..lll.ll':.-'lll.lll.:‘;'.‘l—lA._l-(.ll. .1.’2....I'..lll llll'!!i....lll‘;li'l"“‘.l...-'.l.ﬂ&

e . ATa .
S IQ_.?_I:M _ Form ACO-1 (5-86) T




SIDE THWO , ,

Opera'l‘or‘ Name . .P-a.n.dlr.n.alrnlfh 9|J:]; . IEQXE:OL?OI:a‘-II:}-O-I}‘ - -I-rz?-'- aes LOASE Name. sunsnas

teenatiall #q-lo_-ﬁoo
* o ow

[JEast

SBC-..E’---..- Twp...zlo'ﬁu Rge--00033---o @(Wes‘l‘ COUan-.---...-.-F:jG{lple SsEsshasadgunvssiacancsavans

WELL 106
INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formatlons penetrateds Detali all cores. Report all drill stem
tests giving Interval tested, time tcoil open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-in
pressure raached statlc level, hydrostatlc pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recavery, and flow rates
14 gas to surface durlng test, Attach extra sheat 1f more space ls needed. Attach copy of log.

T A T RS R E NN R RN R RN L L N R AR AR AR R AR AR R N R R LN Y R R R R R I R R R R R Y F R E NN Y

brili Stem Tests Taken [X]Yes [Jno Formation Description
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ [Yes [ |No [JLea [] sampie
Cores Taken [Tlyes [I¥o

- Name Top

DST #1 4612-4732, ©0-60-60-60. Rec. 774"
fluid: 210' ocm and 564' gslmgo. ISIP 1135,
FSIP 1111. IFp 151-280. ©FFP 327-408.

CASING RECORD [XxX|New [ |Used
T Report ai{ strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc.

) Type and
#Sacks Percent

Weight | setting | Type of |
Used | Additives

Lbs/Ft. |  Depth Cement

| Size Casing
| bprilled | Set (In 0.D.)
I

I
I
I
|Purpose of String | Size Hole
I
I
I

I

Production

(XX XN REYE TR E RN --.-l-.--l-l-o---.---..-..- .--lq .o I..’.l'-ll:. l...ll'.iC -noo-o.o’ ﬁQ'l'r'J-- 9] gellf

S8 A0 PR RRINIORS | naenannns |[ssnasssenarpren [EENNE RN -.3/4h53ﬁ ;L% cq?Rz

I I - I |

| PERFORAT |ON RECORD Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foo'r| Speclify Footage of Each Interval Perforated| (Amount and Kind of Material Used)I Depth

|

§;3 1000, gallons,.15% MCA.........

I
|
I
}
.Eqmz.:s..ll

|
I
I
I
|
I

....l.l.'..l..‘l.l..fi.é
I

sassssennarnep IIl.llﬂlll.l'.l'.'...ll.'lo.oclo.olo!lll..llll..ll..ll.lliill...o..l...l...u.-ol]lc.-----..

-hn.-o----..--|-.l...l.OI..|ll-llt.ooll.....lll.l.ll.-uiooo|o..l..ol...nl..locoto.ll---l-l--.-- Tgassenne

L | I

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer at Liner Run Yes I | No
2-3/8" 4706" I D

Date of First Production |[Produclng Method
[ Ftowing [3kPumping ] Gas Litt [ ] Other (oxplalndesecscsasen.

2-20-88

Gas Water Gas-Qi | Ratio Gravity

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours '

I
|
|
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
I
|
|
I
I
|
I
|

|
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I

|
I
|
MCF | CFPE
i
N

METHOD OF COMPLETIO! Production Interval

Disposition of gas: [| Vented (] Open Hole  [xPerforation
]_jSoId i D Cther (Specify) sssassssnasn *esasessEtansvanntse
DUsed on Lease ’

DuaIIy Comple‘I'ed sedsssssvrsrssentas
Commingled




‘ SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS S
VIL &' GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESGRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Opera‘l’nr: L'CG!IS@ i --6-];:1'?--01---no.n-q-.-.------.-

Landmark Oil Eleoration, Inc.

Nama tassseprsnsnenndsBien ek bludbdbt bt bnvnbe

0 8. Main, Suite 510

Address A L T L R T N R R R ]
ichita, Kansas

R R R R P T Y N NN NN

CH‘\//Sfa‘i'e/ZIp .-nl-o6n7-.oo.|.-.--oo---------oo

Koch

PUrChasEr esssssseosasssssssvenusnsnasssssssssssnnnnes

R R R R R R L RN N N R N NN N Y NN RN NN

Jeff Wood
q:el'afor Contact Persol e EsSENIORIRNEIIRRORANRER B ' )
Phone ..........3.]':6.{.2.6.5.'.851..8.]:..'..-....-...'. EC@W HOH: G‘Oundnz-?.z-l-..........----KB.‘???.Q.......-
. . STATE conpg RATION cg Sectlon Plat
Contractor:License # sosessesssasssascsssssseanssns MMISSIoN r ; — 5280
. Namo Warrior Drilling Co. Ceneene i d i 4 sl ot . fagso
S MAY{1 9 159 T I o
Hall‘slfe Geclog'ssfua-?.c?asooac:t-r:ac..noocr-l.-n---ao-a- “- . 3960
Phone 16/265—8181 J o T { . . 13630
Sessansnsresta N . eomse.ﬂv T‘UND,V'S’DN 3300
Wichita, Kansy TR . {2970
Designate Type of Completion S t—— 2640
New Wall X Re-Entry __ Workover Crir ol e 2“123;3
| Ao by oo 41eso
X_OTI . SWD ___Temp Abd ! : —1320
Gas __inj Delayed Comp. i s ! [ ggg
__Dry - ___ Other (Core, Water Supply etfc.) ol b id )] i . 1330
If OWWO: old wall fnfo as._followss ) VI S R L
o st Crady, B81dInG Yorporation SESREESC3o888588
_ Tt CampbellT'41 BTSSR BRNIELERER-Te
Wel | Name --Ti?izié’ioooooo--.--o.--.-----o..
Comp. Da‘fe .-ca.ooo--cn---O‘d To'l'al tbp‘]’hg?.%z. HATER SUPPLY IﬁFORMATlON
Disposition. of Produced Water: Disposal
WELL HISTORY DOCket F wecesceansenscssanne Repressuring
Drilling Method:
X Mud Rotery _ Alr Rotary  Cable Questions en this portion of the ACO-1 ca!l:
¥Water Resources Eoard (913) 296-371
1/26/88 1/29/88 2/19/88 Source of Water: 7
Spud Date Date Reached TO  Completion Date Division of Water Resources Permit #eeessvscnassnsss
p
4800
--.oo-co--‘--- sandsdensest RN Groundwa'I'er‘........F'I' MNorth from Southeast Corner
Total Depth PBTD (Wel D esssessFt West from Southeast Corner of
Sec Twp Rge East West
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atédl2.feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes  No __ Surface Water..sa..Ft North from Southeast Corner
1f yes, show depth setecesssctectssaassnnsfort (Stream,pond etclece.sFt West from Southeast Corner
If alternate 2 completion, cement clrculated S Twp Rge - East West
from SWELICE . feot depth 10.2-0Q 0. vu/ . 4PA X et
Cement Cbmpan _‘Name .I_I.a_J._J;g.p_q:gi_:p_n““__"___"____ Other (explaln).-................................
Involce # -...%6“0.9.8..-..-.---.---.................. (purchased from city, R.W.D. #)
S-a 3~ 3¢

15.055.2015%. 000\ /

0,75

15‘.}2--::-

APl WO.

East
SW 5 218

Sd sw PCeseer TwpssvisRge. 23, Z West

#scae ssser esxuss

0

eesd
220

(Note: Locate well Im sectlion plat balow)

bell .1 OWWO

lease Name.ss .C.l':}.rﬂ

Producing Formation .B.d}?.s.];g’.s.l-l? &

I I

(bun'fy-.-n?‘;.i'nnr}'-eY;-lcon----no---.o-o--.--...taooio.--

.3..... F+ North from Southeast Gorner of Section
2 sees F+ West from Southeast Corner of Section

..............."......-Wel | #-l'ooooun
Flold Nﬂmﬂ.----mm' -.fé{_..._'.‘___;_____'_.

Apsgsabsdeennnnnriides

JINSTRUCT I ONS:

In writing and submitted with the form.

all plugged wells.

This form shall be completed In triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commlssion,

200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any weil. Rule
82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. N
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months 1{ requested

See rule 82-3-107 for confldentiality In excess of 12 months.
One copy of all wirellne logs and drillers time fog shall be afttached with this form. Submit P-4 form with
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

l

At I requirements of the statutes,

Signature &u.deteeen

Exploration Manager

T|+|e---n-l-.....nn-.to-.-t--t..\c----ononi-----

Date

ibed and sworn to before me this L 2..day of.

1on b

Notary Publ ic......mﬂ.mm.“.......“
; i

rl
ules and regulatlons promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have
atements herein are compiete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KeCoCe OFFICE USE ONLY

F
.\.5.,/{?.2 CI/WIreHne Log Recelved
C _Dr'll lers Timelog Received

Distribution
m e Ao SHD/Rep NGPA
—Kes —_ Plug —_ Other
{Specity)

Date Commission Explresecss. ".“Zéa” vese s s EYARY FEERD

il
KARRY WOLKEN
STATE OF KANSA
.My Apgt. Exp. ltﬁ:_oﬂ.

-A- ?

Letter of Confidentlality Attached

.......................--..............]Z

g 'é'ﬁa_,_c_b— Ml_'-s':'a'éE'

<

g

Form ACO-1 (5-86)




SIDE TWO , )

Operafor Name ..E‘?p.qlzl?}'oli-9}-];0?3{2%93:185%:}'9&‘cg:.nig:.oo. Lease Name...c.mb?lu]:....-...--...'ﬂ'elI #l'llﬂQt

+ . - o

[]East

secft........ Twp--f%%?..-- RgB--EE%-.o-.o EE]WGSI Counfy...gé%¥}§¥;.-......-........................

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Importénf tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem
tests glving Interval tested, time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whother shut-in
pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperaturs, fluid recovery, and flow rates
if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet If more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

et Y I e R R R R L R R R R R R L R N R N N RN R R R AL LR RN

Drill Stem Tests Taken xjYes [ Jno Formatlon Descripticn

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [x]Yes [ JNo (%] Log [C] sample
Cores Taken [Clves [X]No

01d” Info C 2
Dst #1 4614-4650, Times N/A, Rec 10' Mud, Heebner 3818 (-892)
ISIP 91, FSIP.'83#, FP N/a Lansing 3860 (-934)

BKC 4310 (~1384)

DST #2 4657~4680'. Misrun Marmaton 4328 (-1402)

: 1t Ft. Scott 4434 (-1508)

.. vt Cherokee Sd 4454 (—-1528)

New Information: Morrow Sh 4619 (-1693)
DST #1 4612-4732 60-60-60-60-Rec 210' 011 Cut Mu Mississippi 4677 (~1741)
564' g8lightly Gassy Muddy 0Oil. FP 151-218/327-40 OTD 4732 (-1806)
SIP 1135-1111#, HP 2350-2327. New TD 4800 (-1874)

1st Opening - surging blow, building to & inches

2nd Opening - strong blow in &5 minutes.

.
Name Top Bottom

CASING RECCRD New [ ]Used

Repart all strings set-conductor, surface, In-rermedIa're, production, stc,.

v

Type and
Type of ] #Sacks Percent

Size Hole | Size Casing | Welght Setting ]
Used | Additives

|

|

I _
|Purpase of String | | | ]

| | Drilled | Set (in 0.0.) | Lbs/Ft. Depth | Cement
I | I I

I

| I I
l...:\:’l.l]..rl].:.a..c.e..'... LR N J LE N BN LE N ] 42l9.:l .ﬂlIanQlﬁlPr‘aw..Pnsly.ll.‘.....I

. L] - | LR 2
[oor.cilQuetion |, 177/8. .. -2 4798, 09740, R2g|. 175, | A%9eh. . 355S.
l

|

I I I I I

PERFORATION RECCRD | Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot| Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated| (Amount and Kind of Material Used)| Depth |

I
|
I I I I I
I
I
|

2

[ EXEREXEE R SR NN ] et ePasnatnloddiRatgiedRItRUReY [SHOROFSRABISRREN aswsesssdae

88 |Acidizes1000.gal,. 153 MCA. ...

I
|
(AR LR NN NN NENS] I.!..Illllll.l..l..l..nl'..l..ll.!l...l.l.'l.]I-I..'l-.lI.G....ll.-ll..ll.ll.-lll AR LR R LR NN ]
|
I

|
I.i---o.uou---- L R R N R Y P R R N Y AR AR Y -noo..-------o---.---------l-o-----l--o--n-t.-
I

|
|

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer at | Liner Run  [“JYes [y |No
I

2-3/8" 4706
Date of First Production |Producing Method
Flowing Pumping Gas Lif+t Other (explain)seesscsccess
02/19/88 | kx] 1 1 |

Water Gas-01| Ratio Gravity

Gas

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours ’

CFPB

90 Bbls 0 MCF

I
|
I
I |
I
|

METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Disposition of gas: [_| Vented [] open Hole [x}Perforation
[_lSO'Id D Other (SpecIfy) sassvssnnns '..l.406.-7.§:.4.6l8l§.-1l
[ Jused on Lease .

Dually Completed teversesnncasscanns
Commingled




State of Kansas
15.055.207152.600 |

.Kansas Corporation Commission

MIKE HAYDEN GOVERNORA

KEITH R. HENLEY CHAIRMAN CONSERVATION DIVISION
RICH KOWALEWSKI COMMISSIONER SHAR] M. FEIST, DIRECTOR
MARGALEE WRIGHT COMMISSIONER 200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
JUDITH McCONNELL EXECUTIVE D!RECTOR 202 W. 1st Street
FRANK A. CARD, JR. GENERAL COUNSEL Wichita, KS§ 67202-1286

(316) 263-3238
Decembar 9, 1988

Re: Campbell OWWO #1
API No. 15-055-20753-A
SW SW SW 5-21-33W
Landmark 0i1 Exploration, Inc. Finney County
Attn: Jeffrey Wood
110 S. Main, Suite 510
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Mr. Wood:

We have received. the bond log on the Campbell OWWO #1. The bond Tog
shows the cement from the backside squeeze only went down to about 580 ft.
Per the drilling intent on this well, you are supposed to cement the pro-
duction pipe from at least 1000 ft. back to the surface.

Please submit your proposal for completing and verifying the cement
work on this well to this office by December 23, 1988. After your proposal
has been reviewed and approved, or modified and approved, we will expect
the work to be completed within 15 days.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me. Thank you
for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

@I—p-w—-&y @—\—{"}ﬁ%{-—q7

Dennis Anderson

cc: D.0. #1 _%ﬂ74f;,j£Zf’—_jgf7§§ZZf;%2:

Compliance/Legal
file

DA/1s A=A TE
ol By 2o 3




St_élte .Q.f Kansas

MIKE HAYDEN GOVERNCH
KEITH R. HEKLEY - CHAIRMAN
RICH KOWALEWSKI COMMISSIONER
MARGALEE WRIGHT COMMISSIONER
JUDITH McCONNELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
FRARK A. CARD, JR, GENERAL COUNSEL

Landmark 0Oil Exploration, Inc.

Attn: Jeffrey Wood
110 S. Main, Suite 510
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Mr. Wood:

1S.655.26753.600 |

Kansas Corporation Commission

Re:

CONSERVATION DIVISION
SHARI M. FEIST, DIRECTOR
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, KS 67202-1286
(316) 263-3238

December 9, 1988

Campbell OWWO #1

API No. 15-055-20753-A
SW SW SW 5-21-33W
Finney Caounty

We have recejved the bond Tog on the Campbell OWWO #1. The bond log
shows the cement from the backside squeeze only went down to about 580 ft.
Per the drilling intent on this well, you are supposed to cement the pro-
duction pipe from at least 1000 ft. back to the surface.

Please submit your proposal for completing and verifying the cement

work on this well to this office by December 23, 1988.

has been reviewed and approved, or modified and approved, we will expect
the work to be completed within 15 days.

I[f you have any questions please feel free to contact me. Thank you

for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,
Qﬂ-x«v—-‘ﬂ Q“‘—{ZM R ]
Dennis Anderson

cc: D.0O. #1
Compliance/Legal
file

DA/1s

After your proposal



State of-Kansas

15.06$5.2.0753.000 \

MIKE HAYDEN
KEITH A, HENLEY
RICH KOWALEWSKI
MARGALEE WRIGHT
SJUCITH MeCONNELL

FRANK A. CARO, JR.

Kansas Corporation Commission

GOVERNCOR .

CHAIRMAN CONSERVATION DIVISION
COMMISSIONER SHARI M. FEIST, DIRECTOR
COMMISSIONER 200 Colorado Derby Bidg.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 202 W. 1st Street
GENERAL COUNSEL Wichita, KS 67202-1286
(316) 263-3238
Landmark 0il Exploration. Inc. September 23, 1988

ATTN: Jeffrey Wood
110 §. Main, Suite 510
Wichita, Ks. 67202

Re: Well # owwo #1-5
lLegal Ltocation: SW SW SW 5-21-33W
Counly: Finney
APL # 15-055-20753-A

Dear Sirs:

It has come to the attention of Commission Staff that the procedure used
tu compiy with the Alternate II cementing requirements for the protection of
fresh and usable water (K.A.R. 82-3-106 (b)(B}(i) was a "backside" or
"bullhead" squeeze (placement of cement via the surface casing-production
casing annultus from the surface down). Commission Staff does not believe
that this is an acceptable procedure without supporting evidence to confirm
that the placement of cement meets the Table I Minimum Depth Water Protection

requirements. There is no way to predict to what point the cement will be
displaced.

In order to verify that these requirements have been met, we are requesting
either a temperature survey or cement bond log be submitted to the office
within 30 days of the date of this letter. If a bond log is used, it should
be run from the surface to a depth sufficient to show an unbonded section of
pipe and a Gamma-Ray and variable density display should be a part of the
iog format. Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

:/_) L Bty QMQ‘/“M*;

Dennis Anderson
Engineer

cc: District Office # 1
Kathy Carlisle
file



State of Kansas -

15.656%. 20153 .000 |

MIKE HAYDEN
KEITH R. HEKLEY
RICH KOWALEWSKI|
MARGALEE WRIGHT
JUDITH McCONNELL

FRANK A. CARO, JR.

gieee—I :
\@@ Kansas Corporation Commission

GOVERNOR
_ CHAIRMAN CONSERVATION DIVISION
COMMISSIONER SHARI M. FEIST, DIRECTOR
COMMISSIONER 200 Colorado Derby Bidg.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 202 W. 1st Street
GENERAL COUNSEL Wichita, KS 67202-1286

{316) 263-3238

September 12, 1988

Landmark 0i1 Exploration, Inc.
Attn: Jeffrey Wood
110 S. Main, Suite #510

Wichita, Kansas 67202 Re: Campbell OWWO #1-5

API No. 15-055-20753-A
SW SW SW 5-21-33W
Finney County

Dear Mr. Wood:

Staff has reviewed the ACO-1 Well Completion Form on the Campbell OWWO #1-5.
You stated on the form that the second stage cement job did not circulate
to surface. We need additional information, that will show how high cement
was circulated, to evaluate what additional work needs to be done on this
well to bring it into compliance with K.A.B. 82-3-106 (c)(B)(1).

Please send this information to my attention within 10 days of the date
of this letter.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and if you have any questions
please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

e Cotton.

Dennis Anderson
Engineer

cc: D.0. #1
File
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15.055. 20763.000 |
CARD MUST BE TYPED ‘ State of Kansas CARD MUST BE SIGNED :
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL LowWo -
(see rules on reverse side) e
- January 25, 1988 - _./4_ e
Expected Spad Date......." o e T API Number 15— 05 5~ 0?(71 753 -
OPERATOR: License # .....oov... 6113 SW. SW. .8W.  Sec.H.... Twp..21. 8 Rg....33.. _X_ West
Name ...... Landmark.0il.Exploration,.. Inc....... ... 3300 s Ft. from South Line of Section
Address....110..8...Main,.Suite..810.................c. Ll AQB0. . s Ft. from East Line of Section
CitySate/Zigdichita ., . XS... 67202 . ... cvviiiineinene. (Note: Locate well on Section Plat on reverse side)
Contact Person.....Jeff . Woad ..............on Nearest lease or unit boundary line ....330...... e feet
Phone...... 31.6# L260E8LBL e County.... Einn.ey ..... et aes st e at s st sy
CONTRACTOR;: License # ... 2883 s Lease Name. ... G20Phell OWWO, .., well #.1...........
Name ..,.. Warr:.or Drilling Lompany ... Ground surface elevation , \WKAQWIL ... . .,,... feet MSL
City/State .. WlChlta .58 . 67202 i, Domestic well within 330 feet: —.yes X o
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Municipal well within one mile: —_yes X no
X oil —_ Storage  ___ Infield X Mud Rotary Depth to bottom of fresh water.....28% ......coiiiiin,
— Gas — Inj 2 Pool Ext. — Air Rotary Depth to bottom of usable water ... 100Q. 74180 . ...
X. owwo  _X Expl — Wildem — Cable Surface pipe by Alternate: 2 X
If OWWO: old well info as follows: Surface pipe planned (o be set... In.hole 428" ...
Operator ..... Grady..Belding..Corneration............. Conductor pipe required NQNE. ... ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiin e,
well Name ...Campbel L. #L . Projected Total Depth .., A730. . ... e e feet
Comp Date... 1 1/14/87. Ol Total Depth 4732 ............... Formation......oosvess Mississippi........... Cereaiaraeas
1 certify that well will comply with K.5.A. 55-101, et seq., plus tual ugging-hole to KCC specifications. F
Date .. /77321 8% . Signature of Operator or Agent .. %ml ............ Title. SECRISTT ..o Creen
For KCC Use: ] o . . 4;‘6) @
Conductor Pipe Required ............:... feet; Minimum Surface Pipe Required .....,.. ber b iaeanenaas sy desa e, feet per Alt.
This Authorization Expires.... e ,92 2':-88 .................... Approved By .15 {4— /‘.". P C? ............. feieaiaraenaa

FETTTTVINATE (2788 -
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RICH KOWALEWSKI
MARGALEE WRIGHT
JUMNTH McCONNELL
FRANK A. CARC, JR.

GOVERNOR

© CHAIRMAN
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
EXECUTIVE MRECTOR
GENERAL COUNSEL

15.065 26715 2.000 |

Landmark 0fil Exploration, Inc.
Jeffrey Wood

100 S. Main, Suite 510
Wichita, Kansas

Attn:

Dear

on the referenced well.

Mr. Wood:

67202

‘Kansas Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION
SHARI M. FEIST, DIRECTOR
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.

Re:

202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, KS 67202-1286
(316) 263-3238

January 4, 1989

Campbell OWWO #1

API No. 15-055-20753-A
SW SW SW 5-21-33W
Finney County

The cementing proposal prepared by Halliburton Services dated
December 20, 1988 meets with our approval for completion at the cementing

Please contact the Dodge City District Office before the job is done
so that they may witness the job if thejr time and schedule allow.

Sincerely,

-

Dennis Anderson
Engineer
cc: D.0O. 1

HalTliburton
File

( ™ ) -
:“‘.:}:___, ;}‘ ety Q - Q}éwe?v?

Please submit a copy of the cement
tickets to this office when the job

is done.

ey

C‘?//I/ /-lj_’/o/
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15.065.267153.000 |

LANDMARK

OIL EXPLORATION, INC.

December 28, 19688

Mr. Dennis Anderson’

State Coreoration Commission
District Office #1

302 West McArtor

Dodge Citys; Kansas &7801

RE:
Dear Mr. Anderson:
Enclosed vou will find =

Hall iburton Services for
Please review this

please advise.
Sincerely:

LANDMARK OIL EXPLORATION, INC.

&w\buum

Karri Walken
Executive Assistant

copy
cementing
information,
footnote made in reference to 7a.

Campbel | “OWWO*

ARI No. 15-05S5-20753-4
S SW S, 5-215-33W
Finney County

of & proposal prepared by

the above referenced well.
paving close attention to the
If it meets with KCC approval;

RECEIVED

10N
STATE CORPORATION COMMISS

il - 41983

|Sion
ERVATION DIV
GONS\’NIch“a. Kansas

250 North Water, #308 * Wichita, Kansas 67202 ¢ 316-265-8181



‘ ) 15.055. 2671$3.600 |

X" HALLIBURTON SERVICES

H. O. WATSON COLCORADO-DERBY BUILDING
Division Manager Suite 600
Wichita Division WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1203

December 20, 1988

CEMEMTING PROPOSAL

FOR: Mr, Jeffrey Wood, President
Landmark Oil Exploration
250 North Market, Suite 308
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Campbell A #1 OWWO

Sec 5, T215, R33W
Finney County, Kansas

The purpose of this proposal is to present our recommendations for cementing

the second stage production casing in the referenced well, Cost estimates for
Halliburton Services' related equipment, materials, and personnel are also
included,
WELL DATA:
Surface Casing: 8-5/8" @ 428' w/300 sks RECE\ N
Production Casing: 43" @ 4798 STATE(;{]RP{]RATIUNCON’IM‘SS‘O
Production Perferations: 4678'-4688"
Production: Oil ~ A 1089
Completion: January, 1988 JAL ‘-"98
CONSERVATION DIVISION
RECOMMENDATION TO CEMENT SECOND STAGE: Wichita, Kansas

Halliburton r‘ecommenycfs an attemptﬁ)f made to circulate squeeze the upper
casing stage from 1+607 back to 6007, A Halliburton EZ DRILL'“/SV Squeeze
Packer would be used to control the cement squeeze. Required cement volume
may vary —-- we suggest ordering out 200 sks of POZMIX ''Cement containing
40% Pozzolan, 60% Cement (50% of the total volume is to contain HALAD -322
additive). This volume of cement should fill 500' and provide two (2) times
"oerfect!” fillup.

PROCEDURE AND REMARKS:

1, Set a cast iron drillable bridge plug at 4250', in the cemented casing.

0 A Halliburton Company




Mr. Jeffrey Wood Campbell A#1 OWWO
Landmark Oil Exploration
Wichita, Kansas -2- December 20, 1988

2. Perforate the casing at 1100' with four (%) squeeze holes; and at 600/
with four (4) squeeze holes. (Hole loaded with salt water,)

3. Have perforating company set a Halliburton EZ DRILL"' SV Squeeze Packer
at 625',

4. Attach Halliburton's star guide and stinger to the tubing and go in the
hole.

5. Circulate the hole from ABOVE the EZ DRILL SV Squeeze Packer to
surface with gelled water.

6. Stab into the EZ DRILL SV Squeeze Packer and attempt to circulate
between perforations with gelled water.

*7a, SHOULD WE BE ABLE TO CIRCULATE BETWEEN PERFORATIONS, start
100 sks of Standard POZMIX Cement containing 40% Pozzolan, 60% Standard
Cement, Mo Gel, and .6% HALAD -322 additive; followed by 100 sks of
POZMIX Cement containing #0% Pozzolan and 60% Cement., Displace cement
below the EZ DRILL SV Squeeze Packer, leaving 75' of cement above the
perforations.

**7h. SHOULD THE HOLE NOT CIRCULATE, squeeze the perforations at
1100' with 50 sks of POZMIX Cement containing 40% Pozzolan, 60% Cement,
No Gel, and .6% HALAD -322 additive; and tail~in with 50 sks of POZMIX
Cement containing 40% Pozzolan and 60% Cement. If possible, displace
cement below the EZ DRILL SV Squeeze Packer, leaving 75' of cement
above the perforations.

Pull out of the EZ DRILL SV Squeeze Packer, lay out two (2) joints, and
squeeze the upper perforations at 600' with 50 sks of POZMIX Cement
containing #40% Pozzolan, 60% Cement, and .6% HALAD =322 additive;
followed with 50 sks of POZMIX Cement containing 40% Pozzolan and 60%
Cement.

8. Wash up and come out of the hole.

9, Wait 36 hours, drill-out the EZ DRILL SV Squeeze Packer, and pressure
the casing to 500 psi to make sure the squeezes are holding.

10. Drill-out the Cast Iron Bridge Plug, clean-out to PBTD, and place the
well back on production.

**NOTE, 7b.: Should it be necessary to squeeze both zones, after drilling out
the EZ DRILL SV Squeeze Packer, a log must be run

ﬁ‘iiéﬂ e the
cement. |If required, one (1) additional squeeze would g ir'%glON
at *750', STATE CORPORATION CORMI

SIS

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita. Kansas



Mr. Jeffrey Wood Campbell Af1 OWWO
Landmark Qil Exploration
Wichita, Kansas -3~ December 20, 1988

*NOTE, 7a.: Should we be able to circulate between perforations as planned,
(check with KCC) no additional logs should be required.

COST ESTIMATE:

Pump Charge @ 1100' (Squieeze) $ 715,00
Mileage: 80 miles (est,) 176.00
100 sks POZMIX Cement containing

40% Pozzolan, 60% Cement,

§ .6% HALAD -322 additive 8u6.04
100 sks POZMIX Cement containing

40% Pozzolan & 60% Cement 567 .40
Drayage & Service Charge ©673.04
1 - Halliburton EZ DRILL 5V Squeeze Packer 1,167,00
20 sks Halliburton Gel 126.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL: $4,270,48

PRICE AS AGREED: $3,629,91,

1 Squeeze Control Head, if needed: $ 130.00.

The unit prices stated in this proposal are based on our current published
prices. The projected equipment, personnel, and material requirements are
estimates only, based on information about the work presently available to us.
At the time the work is actually performed, conditions then existing may
require an increase or decrease in the equipment, personnel, and/or material
needs. Charges will be based on unit prices in effect at the time the work is
performed and the amount of equipment, personne!l, and/or materials actually
utilized in the work. Taxes, if any, are not included in this proposal.

We are pleased to have the opportunity to present this proposal for your
consideration. If you accept our proposal, it is understood and agreed be-
tween the parties that all of said services and materials will be furnished in
accordance with the General Terms and Conditions of Halliburton Services'
regular Work Order Contract applicable to the particular item. In this con-
nection, it is understood and agreed that Customer will continue to execute
Halliburton Services' usual field work orders and/or tickets customarily re-
quired by Halliburton Services in connection with the furnishing of said ser-
vices and materials.

Services for the above well will be coordinated through our Liberal, Kansas
District Office. Mr. Don Russell is our District Manager; AC1/316/624-3879.

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAI T 41989

CGN%VERVATJON Divigton

chita, Kansas




01-26-88

01-27-88

0l1l-28-88

01-29-99

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

"i%é #1-5 Campbell "A" OWWO
SW SW SW, Sec. 5-21S-33W

Finney County, Kansas

Movein. Warrior has the contract. Began
drilling plugs at 6:30 p.m.

Drilling at 1283°,.

Reached total depth ~ 4735'. Running

short trip. Returned to bottom to condition
hole, come out for DST.

DST #1 4612-4732, 60-60-60-60. Rec. 774' fluid;
210 ocm and 564' slmgo. ISIP 1135%# FSIP 1111#.
IFP 151#-280# FFP 327#-4084%.

TD 4800'. Setting pipe. Set at 4798°'.

Tallied and ran 116 joints of new 10.5# 4 1/2"
production casing; guide shoe; insert float;
automatic fillup; centralizers 1, 3, 4, 7, 9,
11, 14, 18, 20, 23, and one on 67th joint;
cement basket sliding on 68th joint. 800# salt
and 30 barrels of water, 500# Halliburton
mudflush ahead. Cemented with 175 sacks of
60-40 pozmix, 18% salt, 2% gel, 3/4 of 1% CFR2.
Plug down at 6:50 p.m.:

Good circulation throughout job.

RECEIVED

STATE CORPARATION COMMA

JUN 2 3 1380

SSION

‘ TigN GIVISION
GNPHWAJGNDmm
‘ ivmhna‘Kansas

REFERENCE WELL TOPS

1150# release and holding.

Grady Bolding Corp.
#1 Campbell "a"
SW SW SW, Sec. 5-215-33W

Heebner 3818' (-892)
Lansing 3860"' (-934)
BKC 4310' (-1384)
Marmaton 4328' (-1402)
Ft. Scott  4434' (-1508)

Cherokee Sd 4454' (-1528)
Morrow Sh 4619' (-1693)
Mississippi 4677' (-1741)
RTD 4731' (-1805}
LTD 4732' (-1806)

DST #1 4614-4650,
30-30-30-30, Rec. 10

dm., ISIP 914 FSIP 83%.
IFP 66#-66# FFP 66H#~75#.
DST #2 4657-4680, misrun.




02-11-88

02-12-86

02-15-88

02-14-88

» 02-17-88

02-19-88
02-20-88
02~-21-88
02-22-68

REGEIVED

STATE CORPARATION COMMISSION

DAILY COMPLETION REPORT .
#1-5 Campbel | ”A” QWWO JUN 2 3 1688
SW SW SWr Sec. 5-215-33W

Finney Countys Kansas CONSERVATION DiVISION

Wichita, kansas

Move ins rig up Hembree. Ran Great Guns Gamma
Ray/Neutran Correlation Log. Swab hole down. Shaot

dry, 4678-885 with 2 shots per foot. One run with swab

had goad show af gil: natural. Testing.
1 lhr. swabs: 2.32 bbls 100% oi |
1.45 bbls 100% ail, 30.5 gravity at &0 F.

1878° owvernite fillups 29.846 bbls., 100% oil. Acidize
1000 gal. 15% MCA at 1 barrel/minute; Z50#; 2 barrels/
minutes SO0#; 3 barrels overflushk. ISIP 4508#. 5
150#, 10% vacuum. Swab back 77 bbis af 102 barrel
Ipad. 1 hr. swabbed steady 41 barrels ot 100% ail.
30” test: 7.54 bbls oil from 39007,

Weekend +illupy 3478° fluid, 100% nil. Swab steady for
2 hours at 3900°: 1st hour — 42.92 barrels of ofl

Z2nd bour - 34.80 barreis of oil
Will run tubing and rods tomorrow.

Cement backside with B84.5 barrels ot Halliburton Lite

cement. Pressured up to 10004 and keld. Shut down.
Ran 145 jts of 2 3/8” tubing and set at 470&°.

Moving in tank battery and ﬁumping unit and running
rods. Ran &’ gas anchari 2 x 1 1/2 x 12 bottom hole
pump; 1685 3/4” rodsi 1&’ polish rod with 77 bardliner;
Clamp otf. Rig down. Move out.

Put on pump.

Produced 77 barrels of oil.

Produced 87 barrels at ail.

Prodused 103 barrels of oll.




RECEIVED

STATE CORFORATION COMMI 5SI0M

BAILY RECCMFLETION RERCRT

89
#1-5 Campbel ! “&" OWJS JUN 23 19
SW SW SWs Sec. 95-215-33W COMSERVATICH DIEDN
Finney Countv, Kansas Vichita, Aales
11/14/88 Moved iny riz up Hembree. Pull tubing and rods.

Set retrigvable brides plug below Aphvdrite and
lcpaded hkole with salt water to run upper stage
boned log in compiiance with KCC reauest.

11/1%/80 Ran bond Iogy sood bond to S60 feet. The baiance
had poor bond. Halliburton acidized with 4000
callons of 15% gelled acid and 4000 oailons celled
water. Shot in.

11/146/88 Swabbed rartial jcad back. Ran tubing and rods.
Put an pume. :




02~-08-87

02-07-87

0z-10-87

p2-11-89

02-13-89

02-14-67

RECENVED
STATE CORPORATION gorszion

JUN 2 3 1868
#1-5 Cammbel| “A” OO

SW SW SWy Sec. 5-215-33W CONSERVATION DIVISIOT
Finney Countys Kansas Wichita. #ansas

DAILY RECOMPLETION REFPORT

Move in and rig up Hembree. Pul!l tubing and

rods. Set cast iron bridge plug at 4250°; +illed
casing with wateri perf. 1040’ and 6407 with 4
spti set cement squeeze packer at 470’5 rig down
and shut-in.

Tallled and run stinger on &70° of 2-3/8” tubina;
Halliburton cireulated gelled water from sgueeze
packer to surface; -stung  into squeeze packeti
wouldn’t cirevlate up back sidei pulled out at
squeeze packer and broke down top perfs. at &40°
with 1500#; pump into top perfs., at 1—-1/2 bem at
BO0#; stung back into squeeze packer: wouldn’t
circulate; Halliburton squeezed perts. at 1040
with 100 sacks at 1000# ard bolding) pulled out of
scueeze packer and sgueezed perfs. at 4407 with
1C0 sacks; staged top squeeze 1200/800, 1250/950,
1=00/1000, 1200/1200; release pressure; pulled 1
Joint;_wash outi repressure to 1000# and holding;
release pressure; pulled 4 Jolnts and repressure
to 2008 and shut-in.

Rzn 3-7/8” bit with sub.} 4 Jjoints of weight pipe;
and & joints 2-3/8” tubing to drill cement squeeze
at &40’; hooked ue power swivel and mud pump.
Ready to drill cement the 11th.

Drilled &0° cement to EZ-Drill sgueeze packers;
drilled on sgueeze packer until released and
dropped down to top of bottom squeeze at 597/
drilled on packeri shut—in for weekend.

Changed bits;i ran tubingi start driiling; drilled
75’ cementi circulate cleani pressure to 4504 with
small bleed offi 250# in 10 min.; rig down power
suivel; run & Jjts. to clean any cement plugij
pulled tubing; weight pipe and biti ran bond log
trom 1500° ta 500°.

Great Guns perf. 3 holes at 810°. Ran tubimg to
780’5 Halliburton took inJection rate 1 bem at
1000%; squeezed with 100 sacks at 810’5 picked
tubing up to 617’ and sgueezed with 100 sacks
£0/40 pozmixy no gel, 2% CC to 10DD#; released

and holding; wash up and repressure to 1000#;

very small bleed off in 25 min. Shut—in and rig
down Halliburton.




Daily Workover Report (cont.) .
2% OWWO #1-S RECEIVED

Campbe! |

02-17-07

02-18-89

STATE CORPGRATION GOMAMSSIO]

JUN2 3 1989

Dril!ed an br!dge plugi sand line drill Q@ﬁsﬂn”gmw;nﬁmﬁﬂ
picking up cuttings; water truck pumped 15 bBT. i kanvas
salt water down casing for weight] start drilling

and picked up cuttingsi knocked bridge rliug to TD;

rio down sand line; ran 144 jts of +tubing and

start pump and rods in hale. Shut-in.

Finished running rodsi bhuna well on and start
pumping; cleaned location; rig down.



REMIT TO:

ANAL =4 . P.0. BOX 651046
/OICE ' DALLAS, TX 75266

" INVOICE ° ’ ' [#7 wvorce NO: T, T
Y

_ | A L 791926 \o~z/14/19
Cra S IWELLEASE NS o AWELL L OGATION @ i L s s AT i i 5 WELL OWNERE NG
- N

CAMPBELL A 1 FINNEY ] KS | SAME

SIEAVICELQGATION, "1 77 207" [T JCONTRAGTORS .~ "+ 3. las. B UU0BIPURPDSE | -l T | Y TICKET.DATE -

(X588 CITY‘ HEMEREE SQUEEZE PERFORATIDNS ' 02/14/1984
ACCT: MOV ¥ i 1k CUSTOMER AGENT, ™ & o 1. T VENDOR-NO 73], JCUSTOMER PIOSNUMBER.. ) . :SHIPPEDWiA [ FILE N

¥94648 [RUSSELL BRIGHT COMPANY TRUCK

- DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

LANDMARK 0IL EXPLORATION ' SUITE 600
250 N. WATER, SUITE 308 COLORADO DERBY BUILDING
WICHITA, KS 67202 WICHITA, KS 67202-0000

_ PRICERERINOZ [ % iy v i b & DESGRIBTIONG R ] QUANTITY AT T UM o T ONITBRIGE * T |2 57~ AMODNT - -

JRICING AREA - MID CONTINENT
000-117 MILEAGE MI 2.20 145.20
UNT
,009-134 CEMENT SQUEEZE ‘ FT. 599.00 §99.00

0058-019 ' UNT
504-308 STANDARD CEMENT 60| SK §.45 327.00
506-105 POZMIX A 40| 8K 2.88 115.20
EQ09-406 ANRYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE iy SK 25.768 51.50
500-207 BULK SERVICE CHARGE 104| CFT .85 298.80
500-306 MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN 289.080 THMI .70 202,36

INVOICE SUBTOTAL 1,539.06

DISCOUNT-{(BID) ' 230.85-
INVOICE BID AMOUNT . 1,308.21

*-KANS5AS STATE SALES

;,NEC%\‘-AN\\SSM? \

% 0L

1% e
ly Kanss®

INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT == $1,335.24

TERMS nvoICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. U™t

CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S AGCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MOMIH

FOLLOWING THE MONTH N WHICH THE INVDICE 1S DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST

THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVEA

TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNLY 11

ORM 1800 - R1 ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND
ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMQUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.
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© JOICE

/‘rﬁrvo ICE
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SERVICE
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A HVISION OF HALLIBURTON COMPANY

REMIT TO:

P.O.
DALLAS,

BOX 651046
TX 76265

VOICENO:S. o 7). %

~N

NV

198

—— —— : - ) N— 730279 10
A ET T AWBLLLEASE MO E - e s e e WELL LOCATIONS 5 7 sTaATER L 8. T WELLROWNER N -
AMPBELL A 1 - ____|FINNEY __ KS | SAME
< ¥ SERVICE-LOCATION: 7.3 ), (' CONTRAGTOR.M Ly i |00 20 i -JOBIPURROSED v 2"y =, - Z5 " |7 " TICKET.DATE -
15 CITY _ _| HEMBREE _ SQUEEZE PERFORATIONS 0zZ/08/139889
S NOL B T CUSTOMERAGENT 2 iir 2 | 75 o TR R CUSTOMER, P.OY NUMBER: - LSHIPPEDVIAL L 5 | HFILENO,
74648 |[RUSSELL BRIGHT COMPANY TRUCK 72029
DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:
LANDMARK OIL EXFLORATION SUITE 600
250 N. WATER, SUITE 308 COLORADO DERBY BUILDING
WICHITA, K3 67202 WICHITA, K5 £7202-0000
PRICEREFINOS® o1 . * 4% oy iys - DESCRIPTION o % 27 [%e¥ QUANTITY. S Z[C0M Y[~ UNITPRIGE. .~ TT, - =" AMOUNET: ™ '
JRICING AREA - MID CONTINENT
000-117 MILEAGE 80 MI Z.20 176.00
1| UNT
.009-134 CEMENT SQUEEZE 1040( FT 691,00 £91.00
009-019 1| UNT
116-434 STAR GUIDE 1] EA 85.00 85.00
116-ZZ8 STRIPFPER TYPE HEAD 1 EA 130.00 130.00
504-308 STANDARD CEMENT - 120] SK 5.45 654,00
506-105 POZMIX A 80| SK 2.88 230.40
509-554 HALLIBURTON GEL 20| 5K 6.935 139,400
500-207 BULK SERVICE CHARGE . 233 CFT .95 221,35
500-30¢6 MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN 768 TMI .70 £37.60
. INVOICE SUBTOTAL 2,864.35
DISCOUNT- (BID) 425.65-
;NVOICE BID AMQUNT 2,434.70
*-KANSAS STATE SALES| TAX ' 87.39
reNEDD L, e
R%k%(\{& AMIS3100
GTATE GORPE
JUNR 3 1489 N
" Y]
p{ATON (1T
GONSWE‘C ita, Karjsas
INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIIS AMOUNT ==|=ssz=fzzzzz===2=== $2,532.09
TERMS INvOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPGH
CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
FOLLOWING THE MONTH (N WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, GUSTOMER AGREES TC PAY INTERES]
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER
TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLDY AN ATTORNEY TO
FORM 1900-R1 ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAIQ ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLEGTION COSTS AKD PACE:
ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMCUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT, H




REMIT TO:

Y AL A e ‘ s P:0. BOX 451044
: : . 3265
iCE AALLIBURTON) & ohuies, mx'7ezss
/QLCE SERVICES INVOICE N A iR DATE Gt
—————————— _ __ 5446098 |02 6/198E
AR O S WELP TEASE NOB i it [ i CSTATE: Rt e st - I WEEL OWNERARNE Sl
S
MPBELL_1 . FINNEY _ KS | SAME |
SSERVICE' LOCATIONS B [hahued w547 CONTRACTOR 2 i L a5 S £J0B 'PURPOSEMMLL & N0 o 3 1T e TICKET DATE. it
- \,_Qﬂ%su\ bﬂﬁ-\g_— NN
AR HFMBREE' _ RECEMENT _ O”fiéfl.‘?faa
w1, NOL | RS CUSTOMER AGENT it ] 25 SVENDORNO IR I (CUSTOMERP.OSNUMBER A% = L SRIPBEDWIA . ¢ i 2 FILE NO7

T hA8

RUSSELL BRIGHT

COMPANY TRUCK

54299

" WICHITA,

EANDMARI OIL EXPLORATION
110 S00UTH MAIN

SUTTE. 510

K8 467202

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUITE 400
COLORADO DERBY BUJILDING

WICHITA,

K8 &672202--0000

B %ﬁ%ﬁwﬂ% G ok DESCRIPTION £ i o hida |

Y

M&QUANTWVP%Q&@UM‘@MUNlePmpE

e,

|

ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMGUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT,

200~117  MILEAGE 8O |MT 2.10 1'69.00'
o 1] UNT
011-205 MISCELLANEQUS PUMPING JOBS 1000| PSI S%90.00 590.00
S 1|UNT
304~118 HALLIBURTON LIGHT EEMENT 450 SK 6.19 2,785.50 4
307-210 FLOCELE 113 (LB .21 136.73
S00-207  [BULK SERVICE CHARGE _ . 450|CFT . 95 427.50
300-306: MILEAGE 2080 .15 | THT e 70 1,456,111
INVOICE BUBTOTAL 5,563 .84
DISCOUNT-<(BIN) 1,112,746~
INVOICE BID AMOUNT 4,451.08
+*-KANSAS STATE SALES|TAX 153.80
#~FINNEY COUNTY SALE$ TaX 19.22
> FEGINED o
M gTATEC pREOS )
JUN 2% 7 1983
At (1Y \JH
R\j S, l\di“ L l
G’)N‘iﬁlct 113, \{anSUu
INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIE AMOUNT mopmospomomamnmam=mmsss) $4,5624.10
TERMS INvOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE, UPON
CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER
TO EXGEED 18% PER ANNUM, IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO
JRM 1900- R1 ERFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND
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OIL EXPLORATION, INC.

June 21, 1989
R=CEIVED

JUN 2 3 1939
Ms. Bea Stona

Kansas Corroration Commission CORRER/ATIG BVISIoN
0i! and Gas Oivislion Vishita, Kaneas
200 Colprado Derby Building

Wichitas Kansas &7202

RE: lLandmark 0ii Exploration: Inc.
Alternate II Cementing Compliance

Oear Ms. Stong:
Per our phone conversation June 21, we are providing an operation

description and timing of Alternate Il compliance for the fao! fow-
ing wellss

STATE CORPGRATIGN COMMISSION

Camebe | |

Y47 #1-5 OWWO

API# 15~-055-20;753-A
SW/4, Sec. 5-Z15-334
Finney Cogunty, Kansas

U1-22-88 Drlg intent appraoved
01-26-88 Spud
01-29-88 Production csa cmt with 175sx
0Z-16-88 Alternate l] completions Uphole cement with S00sx
02-20-88 Date af first production
09-23-88 Letter from KCC reauesting cement bond log
11-15-8 Bond log runi Submitted to KCC on receipt;
Remedial work discussed following KCC receipt
12-20-88 Halliburton squeeze procedure completedi Provided
to KCC for approval on receipt
01-04-89 Letter from KCC approving squeeze pracedure
0Z7-08-87 Squeezed perts at 10407 with 100sx; squeezed perfs
to at 6407 with 100sxi drilled out; tested to 450 psigs
02-18~89 small bleed oft to 290 psig in 10 minutesi ran bond

log 02-13-89; advised KCC of results by phone {(bond
log supplied to KCC an receipt); KCC advised to pert
and squeeze at B10’, it good saueezes then return
well to production with no further surveys required;
pertorated and squeeszed with 100sx to 1000 psig;
sressure tested to 1000 psig; very slight bleed off;
returned well to eroduction

250 North Water, #308 @ Wichita, Kansas 67202 @ 316-265-8181




June 21, 1989
FPaae Twa

-

Sipce the Campbell well was returned to production we have noted
a subtle increase in water production. Analvsis indicates fresh
water entry into the wellbore. We tfeel approximately 10-12 BWPD
is leaking in througsh one ot the squeezes. We plian to isolate
the sgueezes; pressure test:; and re—-squeeze the leaking perts.

We are attaching a copy ot the daily report and cementing tick-

ets. We will copy the same information from the resqueeze. pro—
cedure when completed. This wark should be completed within 30
davs.

Boomhower #2-34

API# 15-101-21,499
SE/4y Sec. 346-175-29
Lane Countvy: Kansas

01-12-89 Drilling intent apsroved

01-14-89 Spud

01-24-89 Production cs9 cmt with 185sx

0Z2-20-89 Completipn started

03-03-89 0Date ot first eroductionn

05-15-87 Landmark |etter requesting additional 90 davs
tar Alterenate [1 Compliance

05~18-89 KCC letter granting extension to 06—-17-89

06-13-89 Cementing aoperations commenced through part caollar

04—~14-89 Temperature survey showing top of cement at 4007 ;
KCC advised and approved squeeze down backside to
comp |y

16—15-89 Cementino operations completed; weli put back on

' product ion

We are transmitting a copy of the daily report,; cementing tickets
and temperature survey with this correspandence. This wel!l was
compieted as a |ite Johnson zone producer and continued opera-
tions were questionable on original caompletion. The original
completion was delaved considerably by weather.

Yark “B*? #1-12

APLH# 19-101-21,455-4
NE/4s Seec. 12-175-30W
l.ane County, Kansas

01-24-89 Drilling intent approved

01-26~89 Seud

01-27-89 Production csa cmt with 2Z25sx

02-24-89 Completion started

03-15-89 Date of first production

05-26-89 KCC letter requesting Alternate 1l cementing tickets
046-07-89 Landmark request tor 20 day extensian

060989 KCC letter granting extension until 07-09-8%



June 21, 1969 -
Page Three

This well was & washdown completion attempt of a zone which
indicated | imited reservoir when originally drilled. The initial
completion was delayed one month due to weather. Production has
dropped_to less than 2 BOPD. Currently the well is shut-in for
an extended pressure build-up. 1f there is no reservoir pressure
we will plug, We will advise vou prior to 07-09-87 of future
operations.

Ms. Stongs as shown by these documented operations and corre-
spondences Landmark is concerned :about fresh and usable water
protection. Landmark has communicated with and completed all the
operations requested by the KCC in a timely manner at consider-—
able expense. We were delayved in obtaining production data in
two cases due to the weather. We will make certain to hold the
original ACO-1 filing unti! cementing tickets are availablie and
correspond with vou prior to the 120 day deadline an ali future
wells.

As you are aware, the exploration industry is under toeh economic
times. We feel that althoush two of our requests for extensions
were tiled late; we have complied with the intent ot protecting
the ground waters and that any monetary fine would be inappropri-
ate. Needless to says this action would hkave a negative impact
On oOur CcompPany. We would rather be part of a kealthy growina
exploration industry. Your consideration is appreciated. Please
advise it vou need any additional intformation.

Sincerely)

LANOMARK OIL EXPLORATION,

//W

Wifliam R. Horrigan
Operations Manager

WRH/ kk
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OIL EXPLORATION, INC,

|| LANDMARK

June 21, 1989

Ms. Bea Stona
Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil and Gas Division

RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 2 3 1883

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Viichita, Kanzas

200 Calorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 47202

RE: Landmark Oil! Exploration, Inc.
Alternate [I Cementing Compliance

Dear Ms. Stong:

Per our phone conversation June Z21; we are providing an operation
description and timina ot Alternate II comp!iance for the follow-

ing wellis:

Campbel | *A” #1-5 CWWO
APTH# 15-055-20,753-4

SW/4, Sec.

5-215-33W

Fimnney Countys Kansas

. 01-22-88

01-26-688
01-29-88
D2-146-88

Drlg intent approved

Spud

Production csg cmt with 175sx

Alternate Il completion; Uphoie cement with 500sx

02-20-88 Date af first production
09-23-88 Letter from KCC reguesting cement bond log
11-15-8 Bond laog runi Submitted ta KCC on receipt;

12-20-88

Remedial work discussed following KCC receipt
Hal!liburton squeeze procedure completed; Provided
to KCC tor arproval on receipt

01-04-89 Letter from KCC approving squeeze praocedure

02-08-89 Sgueezed perfs at 1040’ with 100sxs squeezed perfs
to at &40° with 100sx; drilled out’ tested to 450 psigj

02-18-689 small bleed off to 250 psig in 1{] minutes’ ran bond

log 02-13-89; advised KCC of resulits by phone (bond
log supplied to KCC on receipt)i KCC advised to pert
and squeeze at 810’, it good sgueeze: then return
wel}l to production with no further surveys required:
perforated and sgueezed with 100sx to 1000 psig;
pressure tested to 1000 psigs wvery slight bleed affi
returned well to production

250 North Water, #308 ® Wichita, Kansas 67202 @ 316-265-8181
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Since the Campbeli well was returned to production we have noted

a subtle increase in water production.
water entry
is |leaking in through one of the squeezes.

Analysis indicates fresh
We feel approximately 10-12 BWFD
We plan to isolate

into the wel|bore.

the squeezes; pressure test; and re-squeeze the leaking perfs.

We are attaching a copy ot the daily report and cementing tick-

ets.

cedure when

days.

We will copy the same

information from the resqueeze pro-

camp leted. This work shouwid be completed within 30

Boomhower #2-34

AP1# 15-101-21,499
SE/4y Sec. 36-175-29U
Lane Countys; Kansas

01-12-8%
01-14-67
01-24-87
0z-z0-89
03-03-87
05~15-89

05-18-89

06-13-89
04—~14-87

06~-15-89

Drilling intent approved

Spud

Production csg cmt with 183sx

Comptetion started

Date af first productionn

Landmark letter requesting additional 90 days

for Alterenate Il Campliance

KCC letter granting extension to 06~17-89
Cementinm operations commenced throwsh port collar
Temperature survey showing top of cement at 4007;
KCC advised and approved squeeze down backside to
comp |y

Cementing operations completed; well put back an
product ion

We are transmitting a copy of the daily report: cementing tickets

and temperature
completed as a
were

tions

This well was
continued opera-—
The ariginal

survey with this correspondence.
lite Johnson zone producer and
questionable on original completion.

completion was delayed considerably by weather.

York “B” #1-12
API# 15-101-21,455-A

NE/4)

Sec,

Lane County:; Kansas

01-24-89
01-26-8%
01-27-87
N2-24-89
03-15-89
05-26-87
06-07-69
06-09-69

12-175-30W
Drilling intent approved
Spud

Production csg cmt with 225sx

Completion started

Date of first production

KCC letter requesting Altermnate 1l cementing tickets
Landmark request for 90 day extension

KCC ietter granting extension until| D7-09-879




a2 L4

June 21, 1789
Page Three

This well] was a washdown complietion attempt nf a zone which
indicated limited reservoir when originally drilled. The initial
completion was delayved one month due to weather. Production bhas
dropped to less than 2 BOPD. Current!ly the well is shut—in far
an extended pressure build-up. 1f there is no reservolr pressure
we wili plug. We will advise vou prior to 07-09-89 of future
orperations.

Ms. Stongs as shown by these documented operations and corre—
spondence; Landmark i5 concerned abaout fresh and usable water
protection. Landmark bas communicated with and completed all the
operations requested by the KCC ina timely manner at consider—
able expense. We were delaved in obtaining production data in
two cases due to the weather. We will make certain to bhold the
original ACO-1 filing until cementing tickets are available and
correspand with vyou priar ta the 120 day deadline on all future
wells. :

fs you are awares the exploration industry is under togh economic
times. We fee!l that although two of gur reguests for extensions
were filed lates we have complied with the iptent of protecting
the around waters and that any monetary fine would be inappropri-
ate. Needless to says this actiocn would have a negative impact
on Qur company. We would rather be part of a healthy growing
exploration industry. Your consideration is appreciated. Please
advise it you need any additianal information.

Sincereiy;

LANDMARK OIL EXPL.ORATION, INC.

Witliam R, Horrigan

Operations Manager

WRH/kk



F_IWSTOMER’COPY

REMIT TO:
P.0. BOX 451044

| at DAalLlLas, TX 75265
' TNUDTCE . SERVICES {2 ' mvoice No..

) f A DIVISION OF BALLIBURTON COMPANY o S

\ 15° 655. 206153. oool _ 646098 02/16/717088
[ WELL LEASE NO. - WELL LOCATION =~ STATE: : WELL OWNER = -
CQMPBFLL 1 FINNEY _ KS | SAME
- SERVIGE LOCATION CONTRACTOR ' L JOB PURPOSE, , - .. 10 - TICKET DATE. :
A i L B Y " \'\ A S 7')
HFMBRF: _ _ RECEMENT O2/1.6/71988
" GUSTOMER AGENT .. VENBORNO, CSHIPPED VIA. s FrFILENO. :

RUSSELL. BRIGHT

LANDMARIC O1L. EXPLORATION
110 SOUTH MAIN

DIRECT CORRESPONDENGE TO:
SUXTE 400

COLORADD DERBY BUILDING

COMPANY TRUCK [54299

EOU1G WICHITA, K& &7202-0000
{ WICHITA, KS A7202 ’
;.', PRICE'AEE.NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U UNIT PRICE - * AMOUNT -+ M:
f 000~117 1ILEAGE 80 [MI 2.10 148,00
. | - 1 JUNT
} 011205 MISCELLANEOLS PUMPING JOBS 1600 | PSY 590,00 390,00
1 [UNT -
504118 HALLIBURTON LIGHT CEMENT 450 [ SK 4.19 2,785,506 =%
| 507-210 CLOCELE 113 |LE 1.21 1836 .73 *
- HBO0-207 BULK SERVICE CHARGE..-.. - - 450 |CFT i 95 427 .50 &
‘ S500~-306 MILEAGE 2080,15 (THI .70 //4ué 11
} INUATCE SUBTOTAL P /.,,%3 84
| DISCOUNT~CBYD) . 1,112.74~-
INVOTICE BIND AMOUNT 4,451 .08
| #~-KANSAS STATE SALES|TAX _ 153.80
} A-FITNNEY COUNTY SalES TaX io.22
RECEIVED
STATE CORFUZATION COMM 1SSIGN
JULT U 1989
CONSERYATION DivisioN
Wich|ta, Kansas
INVOTCE TOTaL — PLEASE PAY THI$ AMOUNT mofpooonommoumammsms ) $4,4624.10 ‘

1900 - A1

TERMS nvOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE, UPON
CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRAGT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER
TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM, IN THE EVENT (T BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO
ENFORGE COLLECTION OF SAID-ACCQUNT. GUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND
ATTOHNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT QF 20% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUN
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